
Ctmada Revenue 
Agency 

OTTAWAON K1A0L5 

·Agence du revenu 
du Canada 

REGISTERED CANADIAN AMATEUR 
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION INFORMATION 

RETURN 
Return for Fiscal Period Ending 

121011 1S l~1.:sl:s1 
Year Month Day 

Is this the first return filed by this association? 

Yes O No~ 

000051 

SKI JUMPING CANADA/CANADA SAUT 
A SKI 

If "No", has the fiscal period changed from the last return filed? 

49 ASPENSHIRE CRES SW 
CALGARY AB_T.Jij_fill4 _____ -

NCR ftit~lLR<)OM 
# 110 

24(1) 

SALLE DU COURR!ER s 
RC:N 

Yes O No~ 

Is this the final return to be filed by this association? 

Yes O No Bl 
If "Yes·, please attach an explanation. 

If the name or address shown above is incorrect or a more permanent address can be provided · the necessary corrections below: 

Corrected name 

NOTE: 

Corrected address (Number, Street, Apt. No., P.O. Box or R.R. No.) 

To minimize the possibility of the 
annual mailing of the personalized 
Registered Canadian Amateur 
Athletic Association Information 
Return going astray, ii is important 
that, where possible, a permanent 
mailing address be provided (i.e., 
address of the actual, physical 
location of the association or 
permanent P.O. Box number). 

City 

Province or territory 

• lne!!tr••~tiOnS ~ 
. ~ that the name and address are correO o correct pre-printed information on this f~rm, please use the 

rovided. Any changes (except to the ~~t information above) must be explained in an attachment to 

:urn. i 
Ci:I ~te the boxes (above right) to in the end of the association's fiscal period. 

~ FINANCIAL STATEMENI S e fiscal period covered by this return. These should include a 
~ ent of revenue and expend" re for the fiscal period and a statement of assets and liabilities as of the 
(J"I the fiscal period. The stat e s should indicate the different sources of revenue in sufficient detail to 

=:::=~--' ow funds were spent or i ed. 
Ci:, 
Ci:I :1 list of the names, addresses, and occupations or lines of business of the association's current 
~ s. 
=:o i list of the names and the official positions of the people who are authorized to issue official 

for the association. 

, note that fully explains what replacement procedure is followed in the event of lost or spoiled receipts. 

ix months from the end of the fiscal period of the association, mail or deliver a completed return 
.equired documents to: 

Charities Directorate 
Canada Revenue Agency 
Ottawa ON K1A OLS 

000243 T2052X E (06) 



Question 6 res ponse 

A donaf ion receipt for $200 . was issued to ack nowled e d g onation of flight ticket 

000244 

s. 



L 

. 
' . 

SQUASH CANADA 

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018 

REVENUE 

Contributions 

2018 

Government $~ 6,000 
Other 29,228 

Events ~ IJ, 212,143 
Fundraising and donations ~ 27,439 

Programs a 77,602 
Sponsorship 49,656 
Membership ~ 47,000 

M;scellaneous ~<::d} (j 20,910 

E:o:o::,:andopenn;ons ~
0 ()

0 
:~::::: 

Events F ~ 195,899 

Governance ,? ~ 23,137 

High performance ~J ' Ir" 159,640 
International fees and other ~ 20,596 
Sponsorship, marketing and communications ~ - 64 100 

Sportpmg,amm;ng ~ ~ ~ ; ~ 134:611 

~ ~~ 902,900 

NETREVENUEFORTHEYEAR a ~~ $ 7,078 

(j w 
() 

000245 

$ 

$ 

2017 

441 ,000 
6,631 

188,090 
182,094 
87,487 
81,194 
42,415 
30,463 

1,059,374 

313,889 
165,162 

29,212 
202,767 

15,211 
63,578 

109,138 

898,957 

160,417 




