



Canada Revenue  
Agency

Agence du revenu  
du Canada

OTTAWA ON K1A 0L5

CH192741312389

REGISTERED CANADIAN AMATEUR  
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION INFORMATION

RETURN

000051

Return for Fiscal Period Ending

12 0 1 1 9 1 0 1 3 1 3 1 1

Year

Month

Day

Is this the first return filed by this association?

Yes

No

If "No", has the fiscal period changed from the last return filed?

Yes

No

Is this the final return to be filed by this association?

Yes

No

If "Yes", please attach an explanation.

SKI JUMPING CANADA/CANADA SAUT  
À SKI  
49 ASPENSHIRE CRES SW  
CALGARY AB T3H 0R4

NCR MAILROOM  
# 110

24(1)



SALLE DU COURRIER  
RCN

14114 9658 RR 0001 2019-03-31 3028657

If the name or address shown above is incorrect or a more permanent address can be provided, print the necessary corrections below:

Corrected name

---



---

Corrected address (Number, Street, Apt. No., P.O. Box or R.R. No.)

City

Province or territory

Postal code

NOTE:

To minimize the possibility of the annual mailing of the personalized Registered Canadian Amateur Athletic Association Information Return going astray, it is important that, where possible, a permanent mailing address be provided (i.e., address of the actual, physical location of the association or permanent P.O. Box number).

Instructions

1. Ensure that the name and address are correct. To correct pre-printed information on this form, please use the provided. Any changes (except to the contact information above) must be explained in an attachment to this return.

2. Complete the boxes (above right) to indicate the end of the association's fiscal period.

3. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the fiscal period covered by this return. These should include a statement of revenue and expenditures for the fiscal period and a statement of assets and liabilities as of the end of the fiscal period. The statements should indicate the different sources of revenue in sufficient detail to show how funds were spent or invested.

4. List a list of the names, addresses, and occupations or lines of business of the association's current officers.

5. List a list of the names and the official positions of the people who are authorized to issue official documents on behalf of the association.

6. Note that if a receipt is lost or spoiled, the association must fully explain what replacement procedure is followed in the event of lost or spoiled receipts.

7. Within six months from the end of the fiscal period of the association, mail or deliver a completed return to the Canada Revenue Agency with the required documents to:

Charities Directorate  
Canada Revenue Agency  
Ottawa ON K1A 0L5

000243

T2052X E (06)

Question 6 response

A donation receipt for \$200 was issued to acknowledge donation of flight tickets.

DISCLOSED  
PURSUANT TO  
COPY  
A-2021-129156  
Copies

000244

## SQUASH CANADA

### STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

	2018	2017
<b>REVENUE</b>		
Contributions		
Government	\$ 446,000	\$ 441,000
Other	29,228	6,631
Events	212,143	188,090
Fundraising and donations	27,439	182,094
Programs	77,602	87,487
Sponsorship	49,656	81,194
Membership	47,000	42,415
Miscellaneous	20,910	30,463
	<u>909,978</u>	<u>1,059,374</u>
<b>EXPENSES</b>		
Corporate and operations	304,917	313,889
Events	195,899	165,162
Governance	23,137	29,212
High performance	159,640	202,767
International fees and other	20,596	15,211
Sponsorship, marketing and communications	64,100	63,578
Sport programming	134,611	109,138
	<u>902,900</u>	<u>898,957</u>
<b>NET REVENUE FOR THE YEAR</b>	<b>\$ 7,078</b>	<b>\$ 160,417</b>

000245